506282035 09/30/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6328782

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HYPERDYNE, INC.	10/18/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HYPERNET LABS, INC.
Street Address:	2740 BROADWAY
City:	REDWOOD CITY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94062

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16252459
Application Number:	16252436
Application Number:	16252447
Application Number:	16252467

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-988-8500 Email:

Igriffith@fenwick.com SAAD HASSAN **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: FENWICK & WEST LLP

Address Line 2: **801 CALIFORNIA STREET**

Address Line 4: MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34478-42266, 42267, 42268
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SAAD HASSAN, REG. 70223
SIGNATURE:	/Saad Hassan/
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=2019-10-18 Filed Cert of Amendment (Name Change)#page1.tif source=2019-10-18 Filed Cert of Amendment (Name Change)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 053948 FRAME: 0882 506282035

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "HYPERDYNE, INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HYPERDYNE, INC." TO "HYPERNET LABS,
INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER,
A.D. 2019, AT 10:55 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

6633245 8100 SR# 20197615634 Authentication: 203820723 Date: 10-18-19

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml $\,$

PATENT REEL: 053948 FRAME: 0883 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:55 AM 10/18/2019
FILED 10:55 AM 10/18/2019
SR 20197615634 - File Number 6633245

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF HYPERDYNE, INC.

Hyperdyne, Inc., a Delaware corporation, (the "Corporation") does hereby certify that:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Hyperdyne, Inc. The date of filing of its original Certificate of Incorporation with the Secretary of State was December 27, 2017.
- 2. The following amendment to the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, with the approval of such amendment by the Corporation's stockholders having been given by written consent without a meeting in accordance with Sections 228(d) and 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law:

The First article of the Certificate of Incorporation, relating to the name of the Corporation, is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST:

The name of the corporation is: Hypernet Labs, Inc."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 18th day of October, 2019 and the foregoing facts stated herein are true and correct.

HYPERDYNE, INC.

By: Ivan Ravlich

Ivan Ravlich
Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 053948 FRAME: 0884

RECORDED: 09/30/2020